



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7500/2025 & CRL.M.A. 31390/2025 STAY**

JAYANT RATTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirbhay Jha, Mr. Gagan Oberoi,
Advts.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State with SI Suraj, P.S. Hauz Khas

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **17.10.2025**

CRL.M.A. 31391/2025 Ex. & CRL.M.A. 31392/2025 Ex.

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 7500/2025 & CRL.M.A. 31390/2025 STAY

3. The present petition has been filed under Section 528 of the BNSS, 2023 on behalf of the Petitioner seeking quashing of the FIR bearing No. 320/2024 dated 31.07.2024, under Sections 341/506/509 of the IPC, 1860, registered at PS Hauz Khas.
4. Issue notice. Learned APP for the State enters appearance and accepts notice.
5. Issue notice to respondent no. 2 through all permissible modes returnable on 29.10.2025.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 17, 2025

acm