



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7500/2025, CRL.M.A. 31390/2025, CRL.M.A.
31391/2025 & CRL.M.A. 31392/2025

JAYANT RATTI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with S.I. Sheetal, P.S. Hauz Khas.
Mr. Sachin Saraswat, Mr. Shikhar
Misra, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.10.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 13.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 29, 2025

aj