



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7500/2025**

JAYANT RATTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar and Mr.
Naman Garg, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State.
Mr. Sachin Saraswat, Mr. Shikhar
Misra, Mr. Ujjwal Kumar, Advs. for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

CRL.M.A. 33207/2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 13.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/dss



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/12/2025 at 14:02:54