



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7500/2025**

JAYANT RATTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar and Mr.
Naman Garg, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State with SI Suraj PS Hauz Khas.
Mr. Shikhar Misra, Mr. Sachin
Saraswat and Mr. Ujjwal Kumar,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

CRL.M.A. 36219/2025 (seeking early hearing)

1. The present application has been filed seeking early hearing.
2. The matter is stated to be listed on 13.01.2026.
3. No ground for early hearing is made out.
4. The application is dismissed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025

N.S. ASWAL