



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7500/2025, CRL.M.As. 31390-92/2025 & CRL.M.A.
33207/2025

JAYANT RATTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijaykumar & Mr.
Naman Garg, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
Mr. Sachin Saraswat, Mr. Shikhar
Misra, Advocates for R-2
alongwith R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 13, 2026

dy